

To: West Virginia Purchasing

Fax: 304-558-3970

Bid opening 6/28/12 at 1:30 pm

Attention: Bid Clerk

RFQ# ABCA122

From: A. J. Vater & Co., INC

Fax: 412-331-9625

Phone: 412-331-4477

RECEIVED

2012 JUN 28 AM II: 34

WW PURCHASING



**NODZEK** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

ABCA122

PAGE

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2357

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

DATE PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT/TERM9
05/29/2012				
	6/28/2012		ID OPENING TIME	
LINE QUAT	NTITY UOP OA	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIDE	AMOUNT
				,
THE STA	מינען עבשת אט איי	GINTA AND ITS	AGENCY THE ALCOHOL	
BEVERAG	E CONTROL ADMI	NISTRATION (AB	CA) REQUEST A QUOT	E
FOR OUA	LIFIED FIRMS T	O PROVIDE EQUI	PMENT, LABOR AND	
MATERIA	LS FOR PAINING	AND REPAIRS T	O THE WV ABCA	
WAREHOU	SE LOCATED AT	97 INDEPENDENT	AVE., NITRO, WV	
25143.				
W W T.777 7	שמא הידור ז משמין	חק אוו. סאדאייי ס	EQUIRED FOR THIS	
		CHED SPECIFICA		
1 1100	Het Dam (12 h.			
****MA	MDATORY PRE-BI	D MEETING: JUN	E 11, 2012	
			.O PM	
LOCATIO	N: 97 INDEPENI	ENT AVENUE, NI	TRO, WV	Ì
	D ODENTIAL TI	INTE 20 2012		
* xxxxBT	D OPENING: JU	30 PM	1	
			1	
LOCATIO	N: PURCHASING	DIVISION, BUIL	DING #15	
		igion street, e	AST	1
	CHARLESTON,	WV 25305		
ATTTACHE	ED FORMS: SPE	CIFICATIONS		1
MITACHE		SHEET		
		BOND INSTRUCTI	ONS & FORM	
	The state of the s	F-FREE WORKPLAC	3. mag 1 - 100 mag 1 - 100 mag 2 - 2.25 - 3. mag 2 - 2.25	
	PUR	CHASING AFFIDAV	'IT	
28 E9 9/24 1 14				
* *VENDO	OR MUST PROVID	TENTE COMMEN	GEORGE LICENCE	yr
AFFIDAV	T.T. WIND MERIT,	VIRGINIA CONTRA	SULT IN DISQUAL-	
IFICATI	The second secon	ON DID WITH WE	TH DEDKOVII	
TETOALI				
			WIR CHANGE BILLIAN	
BIGNATURE TO THE STATE OF THE S	SI SI	EREVEASE BIDE FOR TEAMS TELEF		DATE 6/28/12
BIGNATURE			412-331-4477	6100112

5-1021384



PAGE,,,,

CONNIE HILL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (O'ATTENTION OF 804-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

RFQ COPY

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

To be so the state of the state	HUG AR GA	*****************************	SHIP VIA	1000000	Enn	FAEIGHT TERMS
05/29/2012	HMS OF SAI	<u> </u>	3116 410	100000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28	/2012	F8000100000007	BID.(	OPE	ENTING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UQP	VAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	// //	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT:
0001	EA		910-54	#5	9,997\$	*59,997%
PAINTING (B	TLDIN	iam e	ntenance)		13.(.1./**	
	WV 2		REHOUSE LOCATED A - AGENCY TO SUPPI			
2:00 PM AT INTERESTED FAILURE TO	P IND PARTIE: ATION	D WITEPEND S ARE THE I	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON JUI ENT AVE., NITRO, REQUIRED TO ATTI YANDATORY PRE-BII E BID. NO ONE PI E BIDDER.	WV END D S	7 25143, ALL O THIS MEETING. SHALL RESULT IN	
POTENTIAL BE OFFICIAL DO PRE-BID. F. REPRESENTATE IN DISQUALE ACCEPT ANY COMPLETED TO SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASFAILURE TO ADDITION, WE	IDDERS CUMENT ALLURE IVE NAI FICATIO THER IS RES IN INF PURCH EUME AI COMPLE REQUI	TO CONTROL CON	L BE MADE AVAILAD OMPLETE. THIS WINDER THE WIND ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPATTE ATTENDANCE ROVIDE ATTENDANCE ROVIDE FOR ENSURING THE BID. THE STON REQUIRED ON THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDAMENT ALL POTENTIALS OF THE PAX NUMBER.	ATANY SHE TAT THE THE A ANO	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATORY AND EET WILL RESUL TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S CE SHEET. IN	
		FOR		DDE	ERS WHO ARRIVE	
SIGNATORE		SEEAG	VERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CO		BI-4477 DATE	6/28/12
TITLE 291: wastor	FEIN J. S-1	0213				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation ABCA122

ABCA122

PAGE ... 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE  A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKecs Rocks, PA 15136	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.
201 Munson Avenuc McKecs Rocks, PA 15136	CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	gAIP-VIA ΕΙΔΙΒ΄, FREIΘΑΤΤΕΠΜΑ
05/00/0010	

05/29/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/2	012	BID C	PENING TIME	
CINE	QUANTITY	UOP OAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			DEGREE OF BUT	mpattiras v	
			DISMISSAL OF THE		
			WILL BE PERMITTE		1
			R CONCLUSION OF		277
l Ho	KITON OF TH	E BER-BID	, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PAR	GT.
			BE PERMITTED TO	SIGN THE	
l AT	TENDANCE SH	EET.			
,,,,,	<b>1</b> )	T GTONTNO	THIS BID IS CERT	דעידאומ שוואש.	
			RIZED BY THE BIDD		
			IS RELATED THERET		7
			B OR SHE IS AUTHO		
			TUAL RELATIONSHI		AT.
1 11	E BIDDER HA	S PROPERT	Y REGISTERED WITH	ANY STATE	**
			RE REGISTRATION.		
1	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN				
HT I	E MODEL/BRA	ND/SECIF	CATIONS NAMED HE	REIN ESTABLIS	I I
			F QUALITY ONLY AN		
			PREFERENCE OR FAV		
HA	RTICULAR BE	AND OR VE	NDOR. VENDORS WE	O ARE BIDDING	
AL	TERNATES SH	OULD SO S	TATE AND INCLUDE	PERTINENT	
			CATIONS. FAILURE		
			TERNATES MAY BE G		
			THE STATE RESERV		
			ARITIES IN BIDS C		ON
			IION 148-1-4(F) C		
Ax	RGINIA LEGI	SLATIVE R	ULES AND REGULATI	ONS.	
	Av		}		
	QUIRIES:	מאנה אינה	T DM Addinamon min	DITON OF ORE OF	
			BE ACCEPTED THE		
			. QUESTIONS MAY E-MAIL. IN ORDER		
			AIR ADVANTAGE, NO		
			ERED ORALLY, IF		N.T.Y.
Ari	ταν ριγοιμών Έσττοινα ήτι	ACCAMANCO P	D. ADDRESS INQUI	EODDIDIE, E-M	4777
1 90	DOLIONO WEL	- KEREKKE	לו שהאתממס דוולחז	WYTO IO:	
do	NNIE HILL				
		SEÉA	evense side for terms and co	NOTIONS .	\\\\
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	P	EIN	L	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## 

ABCA122

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKecs Rocks, PA 15136

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	AIV 9H(e	FOB	FAEIQHT:TEBM9
05/29/2012	2.55.75.75.75.17.75.15.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55			
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/	2012	BID O	PENING TIME	Terdere von von oddinoen annen von von von de
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITÉM NUMBER	₩UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DEPARTMENT OF FURCHASING DOMESTING DOMESTING DOMESTING CHARLESTON,	IVISION TON STREET,			
FAX: (304) 5 E-MAIL: CONN		V.GOV		
EXHIBIT 5				
TION FOR A PREQUIRES EACH SUBMIT AT THE BID. THE MUST BE SIGN OF THE VENDO CLE 1D, CHAPTO SUBMIT THE BID SHAL	UBLIC IMPROHE VENDOR THE SAME TIME ENCLOSED IN ED AND SUBMER OF THE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED THE COEED:	AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA ITTED WITH THE B NCE WITH THE PRO HE WEST VIRGINIA UG-FREE WORKPLAC DISQUALIFICATIO	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI- CODE, FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WITH N OF SUCH BID, BE PERFORMED	
IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS OT	AFTER THE NOTIC HERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS CO E VENDOR II OF AN INFE	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS O RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER C	THE U.S.	TOR OR SUBCONTRA DEPARTMENT OF LA VERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CO	BOR MINIMUM WAG	
SIGNATURE	I	LECENHONE	DATE	
TIYLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A, J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation ABCA122

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCESTO A STENTION OF

PAGE 5

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATERNATE DESCRIPTION OF THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF THE BID BROKENS, THE BROKENS, BROK	land					
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWAHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES AFPLY TO THIS PROJECT)  ARBITRATION: ANY REPERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS IDUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST FEQUITED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTEACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS EERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMMENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE P. CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS STHERNIES SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMOM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  (1) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF EUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL, TO 200 OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BILL AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL HORDS SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, A LIBETER OF CEDIT SUBMITTED	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2012				FAEIGHT/TERMS
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS IUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS ERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMMENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF EUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH BACH BLY AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. ENDOWS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURRETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VURGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED	francisco de la constante de l	CONTROL CONTRO	012 Upp OAT No	l en colore de la viva de la colore del la colore de la colore del	V////////////////////////////////////	AMOUNT
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS IUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS FERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMMENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ITABLITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE OVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BIL AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL PRIOR SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BORD FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED		TO WEST VIRGI	NIA CODE 2	1-5A, ET, SEQ, (		
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  CF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF  CF COMMERCIAI GENERAL ILABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO  ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE  COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL  FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN  AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF  THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE  SUBMITTED WITH EACH BIL AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL  BITDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR  MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  EONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,  IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A  SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED		INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY S	PAYMENTS I TATE LAW) RICAN INST	UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI ITUTE OF ARCHITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
CF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF CF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSEUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF EUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL ETDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. EONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED						
CF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED				D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED		OF COMMERCIAL ISSUANCE OF COMMERCIAL	GENERAL I ONTRACT. ENTS, THE	IABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISH MINIMUM AMOUNT O	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. EONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED		FURNISH PROOF	OF BUILDE	RS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		THE BID PAYAR SUBMITTED WITE PIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BOND BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE ISOLVENT SURET STATE OF WEST	LE TO THE H EACH BIL ALSO FURNI FOR 1.00% PROVIDED 1 ETTER OF C Y COMPANY VIRGINIA. BOND WILL	STATE OF WEST VI AS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND I AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CR	RGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TH EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	,
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	SIGNATURE				All the contract of the contra	TE .
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TIYLE	F				



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation ABCA122 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 2000

PAGE б

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 322 70TH STREET, S.E. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136 CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTED 7	HINS OF SALE 9HIP	VIA	F.O.fi,	FREIGHTTERMS
05/29/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/	2017	The contract of the contract o	NING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEMNU	MBEB	UNITEPRIÇE	TAUDMA
			//////////////////////////////////////	<u> </u>
		TTTDAA AVS	dred ann arom	
	do. HERSONAL OR BUS			
	IN LIEU OF THE 5% BI		ERFORMANCE	
HOND, OR LAR	ICK AND MATERIAL BONI			
) MATNTEN	ANCE HOND: A TWO (2	YEAR MAT	TNTENANCE BOND	
	ROOFING SYSTEM WILL			
THE SUCCESSE			0,000,000	
REV. 11/00				
V4				
		a de la companya de l		
EXHIBIT 7				,
DOMEGREG STI	MINUM, GLASS & STEEL	TAI TAIDY TO	d MODING	
PROJECTS	MITHOR! GUAGE & PIET	1 TM BODUTC	C WORKS	
ROUECIS				
IN ACCORDANC	E WITH WEST VIRGINIA	CODE 5 -19	9-1 ET.	
	CONTRACT FOR CONSTRU			
	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT			
BUBLIC WORKS	, WHERE THE COST IS	MORE THAN	\$50,000 AND,	
	OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE			
	0,000 OR WHERE MORE			
	QUIRED, THE STATE WI			
	EEL PRODUCTS PRODUCE			
	ITEMS OF MACHINERY			
	HE SITE OF PUBLIC WO MINUM, GLASS OR STEE			
	IS LESS THAN \$50,000			
	EEL ARE USED IN PUBL			
	and the second s	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
FOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	STEEL PROD	DUCTS MAY BE	
	Y IF THE COST OF DOM			
TO BE UNREAS			NABLE IF IT IS	
	HIGHER THAN THE BID			
	F THE DOMESTIC ALUM			
HRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIED OR PRODU SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	LED THE TANKEN	"SUBSTANTIAL	
BIGNATURE	Secure Constitution of the	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1		
11150	T E III		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
ABCA122

ADDRESS CORNES PONDEN
CONNIE HILL

PAGE

304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS COMPESSIONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

DATE PRINT	TÉD TÉF	Ма оъвуге В	ØHIR VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2 BID OPENING DATE:	012				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/2	012	#\$	PENING TIME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE	AMOUNT
d C	EPARTMENT OF	LABOR, FO	DEFINED BY THE REIGN PRODUCTS M TS ARE 30% OR MO MADE PRODUCTS.	AY BE SUPPLIED	
P D A T O R A	ROVISIONS, TETERMINES THE LUMINUM, GLAN THE LOWERFICE MAY REEDUCTION IN LL VENDORS N	HE SPENDIN AT THERE E SS OR STEE ST BID DOM QUEST, IN THE LOWEST UST INDICA	OF A CONTRACT UN G OFFICER OF THE XISTS A BID FOR L THAT IS REASON ESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVA BID FOR SUCH DO TE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR ST	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	
	EV. 3/88 XHIBIT 9				
N	AT CONCUST AND ADMINISTRATION OF A STATE OF		CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
Ţ	O ABIDE BY	HE FOLLOWI	AND/OR AGENCY SH NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	ED
A A A P S	ND A LIST OF ND SPECIFICAND LIST SHALLURCHASING DI	ALL PARTI TIONS FOR L BE FORWA VISION, T OF THE ADDE	NEER SHALL PREPA ES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. TH RDED TO THE BUYE HE ARCHITECT/ENG NDUM TO THE STAT SSUED.	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL AL	
(	2) THE BUYE	er shall se	ND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
BIGNATURE		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE
201.22		ON THE STATE OF TH			14
TITLE		EIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV-25305-0130

# Request for BEGNUMBER

ABCA122

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THEN TON OF CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

05/29/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BTD OPENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT REM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE ANY ADDRINDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM NOS.:	
NO. 1 6.7.1.12 CPD	
NO. 2 6/15/12 (PD)	
NO. 3 6/26/12 (PD)	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
SEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE 4(2-848-45 (3) DATE 6/28/12	
Egrinator FEIN 25-1021384 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



## Request for PARTIES AND PRODUMENT OF THE PRODUMENT OF THE

ABCA122

A Section	AGE	46
	0	
	(プ	

ADDAESSICORHESPONDENCESTO AUTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue McKccs Rocks, PA 15136

DATE PRINTED	)TE	ams of sale	\$HIR V	Α		F,O,B		FAEIGHTTERMS
05/29/20	***************************************					•		
BID OPENING DATE:	.0.6/28/	2012	×1		PE	IING TIME	369331	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITBM NUM	BER		UNIT:PRICE		AMOUNT
32.	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
			1					
‡	UNDERSTAND	THAT FAI	LURE ТО СОН	FIRM TH	E F	RECEIPT OF T	HE	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CA	USE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF	THE BIDS.		
No.	יייסווא מטרוואי	CLEARIN II	NDERSTAND I	ן צממ ידמאי	. VF	ZRBAL		
μ <sub>2</sub> .	PRESENTATI	ON MADE O	R ASSUMED I	O BE MA	DE	DURING ANY		
фя	RAL DISCUSS	ton held	BRIMEEN AEM	IDOR'S R	EPF	RESENTATIVES		
			EL IS NOT E			ONLY THE		
177	NFORMATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING AN OFFICIAL AD	MITCINACIO	7.0	O THE RINDING		
1 4	PECTATOR		OFFICIAL ME	ויוטעאומעי	4,0	DIMDIMO.		
	-1//							25.5
1	f	1 1	,	)	1			
	A.J. Va	tersto.	THC	CON	ועמו	ΔV		
	1		1			., .		
	610	381.13		,DAT	E			
	/							
IRI	EV. 11/96							
		CONTRA	CTORS LICEN	ișe				
		ama divi		DECLITE	) D.d	muam avr		
W.F.	EST VIRGINI	A STATE C	ODE 21-11-2	CALLONARA TAMBARA	T W	ORK IN THIS		
	PATE MUST E					A CONTRACTOR	lS.	
This	CENSING BO	ARD IS EM	POWERED TO	ISSUE 7	HE	CONTRACTORS	5	
43	ICENSE, A	PLICATION	S FOR A CON	TRACTOR	S I	LICENSE MAÝ	BE	
NIZ	ADE BY CONT	ACTING TH	E WEST VIRO	IC ALVIE	IVI	SION OF LABO ARLESTON, WV	)R	
	APLIOL COME 5305. TELE	THEX, BUIL	04) 558-789	י פֿיד כי זער	Cn	ARDESTON, WV	5	
1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	()	1					
			ODE 21-11-1					
			NCLUDE TH	HE CONTR	AC'	TORS		
14-	ICENSE NUME	SAR ON THE	ירוני סדחי					
		5EE	HEVERSE SIDE FOR T		NOITK			
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation ABCA122

ABCA122

PAGE 1:0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

Wides!	RFQ COPY	
	TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
٧	,	
8	A. J. VATER & CO., INC.	
Ď.	201 Munson Avenue	
A	MoKees Rocks, PA 15136	

(frontrieri sonsidett mediat Caracovita		N-1010000000000000000000000000000000000	(Marketonico)	livorance and the same and the	roomanoone a possessionoonoonolo	xoocooo F AAIMNWAX HVA
check L'al'L'LLL'son'steroop	ED	CHMS OF SM	<b>-</b> 700000000	SHIP VIA	;BO3;	FAEIGHT TERMS
05/29/2 BID OPENING DATE:	06/28	/2012		BTD. C	PENING TIME	<del></del>
LIÑÊ	QUANTITY	UOR.	ÇAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	VNITRAICE	AMOUNT
E	IDDER TO C	OMPLETI				
C	ONTRACTORS	NAME:		A. J. Vater 3'Co.	Inc.	
C	ONTRACTORS	ITCENS	E NO.	: WV 00 1397		
C		IR CONT	RACTO	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR CT		
			APF	LICABLE LAW		
A T C	ND REGULAT HE "REQUES"	ICNS, A I FOR ( THE SC	TT DN IATOU	CODE, PURCHASIN E INFORMATION PR ION" ISSUED BY T THORITY GOVERNIN	HE PURCHASING	
A C D	NY OTHER S R ALTERS T	OURCE, HE INFO	VERBA RMATI	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
F	OR BANKRUP	rdy pro GI AND	TECTI	NT THE VENDOR/CC ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
R	EV, 5/2009					
			LOU	ICE		
A	SIGNED BI	TRUM	BE SU	BMITTED TO:		a a
5lgnature	,		see he	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOITIONS DATE	/
TITLE	St. Commence of the Commence o	FEIN		1 , ,,,	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION CE

PAGE
11

CONNIE HILL

	3.04-558-2157
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue	法 322 70TH STREET, S.E.
McKees Rocks, PA 15136	CHARLESTON, WV

20000000000000000000000000000000000000	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHTTERMS
05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/	2012	BTD OPI	ENING TIME	
The state of the s		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADMINIST ING DIVISION G 15 SHINGTON STREET TON, WV 25305-	, east		
THE BID SHOW	OR THE BID MAY	INFORMATION ON NOT BE CONST	ON THE FACE OF DERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	CONNI	E HILL/FILE 5	51	
REQ, NO,:	ABCA1	.22		
BID OPENING	DATE: JUNE	28, 2012		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30	Mq		
PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX NUMBER	R IN CASE IT I	IS NECESSARY	
	412-	331-4625		
PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING	r or type name o this quote:	1	CONTACT	
		n Dunbar		
	SEE AEVERSE	SIDE FOR TEAMS AND COND	DITIONS IDATE	
BIGNATURE	Teent .	Idearyous		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	O TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A. J. VATER & CO., INC. 201 Munson Avenue

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for pronumber Quotation

ABCA122

12

ADDRESS:CORREGRONDENCESTO A STEN TION OF **CONNIE HILL** 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

McKees Rocks, PA 15136 25304-2900 558-2487 FAEIGHT TERMS AIV. SIHE DATE PRINTED 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/28/2012 AMQUNT STOM NUMBER UNITERIOR QUANTITY VOP LINE \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: OF RFQ IS THE END THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

25-1021384

TELEPHONE 331-4477 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

0013

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration Painting & Repair of Warehouse Requisition Number: ABCA122

Purpose:

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" on behalf of WV Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (ABCA or Owner), is soliciting a Request for Quotation (RFQ) from qualified firms to provide Equipment, Labor and some Materials for Painting and Repairs of WV ABCA Warehouse as per the Scope of Work.

Location:

ABCA Warehouse is located at 97 Independent Ave, Nitro WV 25143

#### SPECIFICATIONS:

#### Background:

The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (the "WV ABCA") is soliciting bids for painting and repair of the Warehouse facility exterior consisting of approximately 200,000 sq ft. The Commission is requesting qualified vendors to provide the following:

### Scope of Work:

To provide services for painting and repairs to the exterior of the WV ABCA Warehouse. This shall include all labor and any additional materials not provided by WV ABCA.

> June 11 1. A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on 2:00 P.M. at 97 Independent Avenue, Nitro WV to confirm existing structural conditions to meet the requirements of this specified RFQ and to satisfy any question.

2. Qualified vendor shall furnish the necessary labor and additional

materials not supplied by WV ABCA.

3. Qualified vendor will remove and replace approximately 2000 linear feet of vertical control joints.

4. New control joints that need repair prior to painting will be cut out and backer rod installed before re-caulking.

5. Qualified vendor will remove existing bad caulking in mortar joint and replace with new Dow 795 paintable product or equal.

6. Additional repairs shall include Tuck pointing, hole patch and block repair with patching material prior to painting.

7. Qualified vendor will remove growing tree from mortar joint and repair the section to assure primer bonding.

8. All painting and repairs must be coordinated with the warehouse manager.

- All work to be performed to the front of the building (loading docks) will be scheduled on the weekend.
- 10. Painting material supplied will be stored at the warehouse for easy access. Vendor shall also store their materials if so desired.
- 11. Qualified vendor must meet all preparations such as pressure washing and scraping to remove all loose paint, mill scale, dirt and all foreign material to assure sound bonding to the tightly adhering old paint. Spot prime any and all bare areas with supplied primer. Recognize that any surface preparation short of total removal of the old coating may compromise the service length of the system.

12. Sherwin William's has completed a test patch and the product manufactures has determined that the coating system (primer, paint and finish) supplied is compatible.

13. The new primer, paint and finish will be supplied by WVABCA. WVABCA will supply Sherwin William's products and qualified Vendor shall apply the product to each area as specified.

#### Concrete/Cement

1 Coat Primer: A24W00300 - Loxon® Concrete And Masonry Int/Ext Latex Primer White

1 Coat Intermediate Coat: A82W00151 - A-100® Exterior Latex Satin Extra White

1Coat Finish: A82W00151 - A-100® Exterior Latex Satin Extra White

#### **Exterior Doors**

1 Coat Primer: B66W00001 - DTM Acrylic Primer Finish White

2 Coats: B66W00211 - DTM Acrylic Coating Semi-Gloss Extra White/Tint Base

#### Pipe bollards

1 Coat Primer: B66W00001 - DTM Acrylic Primer Finish White

2Coats: B66Y00037 - DTM Acrylic Coating Gloss Safety Yellow

#### Guide Rails

1 Coat Primer: B50WZ0001 - Kem Kromik® Universal Metal Primer Off White

2 Coats: B66W00211 - DTM Acrylic Coating Semi-Gloss Extra White/Tint provided by the WV ABCA.

14. Qualified vendor will Warrant labor and materials against defect as per the product specification to insure full product warrantee.

15. Qualified Vendor will be responsible for removal and disposal of all debris cause by repairs, surface preparation and painting as required by state.

Time Frame: The scope of work shall be completed 45 days after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Quotation Submitted: The proposed quotation shall be valid for 60 days from bid opening date.

Payment Schedule: The Contractor should submit one invoice, in arrears at final completion of project and 100% acceptance by the Agency. Invoice should be submitted to:

WV ABCA Attn: BELINDA BURDETTE 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR CHARLESTON WV 25302

1) Consisting of Building Repairs, Surface Preparation and Priming per Scope of Work, Approved by WV ABCA Designee.

Completion of all Painting per Scope of Work, Approved by WV ABCA Designee.

#### Mandatory Qualifications:

- 1. Vendor responding to this Request for Quotation SHALL submit with a list of three (3) references in order for The Commission to verify previous projects completed same in nature in the past five (5) years, this list shall include contact name address and telephone numbers.
- 2. Upon award, Vendor shall provide documentation of Workers Compensation and General Liability/Property Damage Insurance.
  - Proof of Adequate Coverage of General Commercial Liability & Property Damage Insurance (State of West Virginia must be certificate holder and must be signed by an actual agency. Computer generated company signatures are not acceptable.) Minimum of \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence
- 3. Upon award, Vendor must be in good standing in accordance with any and all State and Local Laws and requirements by any State or Local Agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, The West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission and registered as a Vendor with the State Purchasing Division. Vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify the Vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### COST SHEET

Award of this contract shall be made on the total cost to the lowest vendor meeting specifications.

Total cost \$ 59,997祭

Vendor Name A.J. Vater & Co., INC. Ryan Dubar

Vendor Signature

Vendor Email Address Tyan @ajvater. com

Vendor Fax Number 412-331-9625

Vendor Phone Number 412-331-4477

Date 6/28/11



#### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Allegheny TO-WIT:
I,Mark F. Vatu, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of A. J. Vater & Co. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that A.J. Vatur & Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Mach Flats
Title:
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of June 2012.
OMMONWEAUTH BOY GENNSYNIAN ION expires May 10, 2015
Jalme 1. Market Wiley, Notary Public McKees Rock: 150 to 7 Allegheny County My County Spires May 10, 2015  Zen, FENNS John Was WAS DEARTHON OF NOTARIES  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev. March 2009

FAX No. 412 331 9625

0020

RFQ No. ABCA1,22

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### DEFINITIONS!

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), It is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: A. J. Vatur J. Co., Inc. Authorized Signature: State of Pennsylvania County of All gheny, to-wit; Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28th day of June, 2015. My Commission expires May 10, 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Jumes Municipal Search Control of Summer Search Control of S

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Jaime L. Misselwitz, Notary Public

McKees Rocks Boro, Allegheny County

My Commission Expires May 10, 2015

STENSEN, FENNEY VANIA AMERICATION OF HOTARIES

#### THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

## Bid Bond

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

(Here Insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

AJ Vater Co., Inc. 201 Munson Avenue, McKees Rocks, PA 15136

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and

Old Republic Surety Company 681 Andersen Drive, Foster Plaza VI, Pittsburgh, PA 15220

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

(Here Insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

State of West Virginia – Department of Administration Purchasing Division – 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25304

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Bid Amount

Dollars (\$ 5% of Bld Amount),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

Alcohol Beverage Control Warehouse - Ext. Painting 322 70<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., Charleston WV 25304

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surely for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 28th

day of June

2012

Jamesmise (Witness)

A. J. Vater Co., Inc.

(Seeil)

(Tille)

Treasurer

(Winess)

Old Republic Surety Company

(Surety)

(Ittle)

Diane E. Staudt/ Attorney-in-Fact

## REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint;

ANDREW F. RODGERS, BENNA MILLIKEN, KENNETH JO'BRIEN, DORINDA M. BROWN, DIANE E. STAUDT, OF PITTSBURGH PA

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority, not exceeding \$20,000,000, for and on behalf of the company as surely, to execute and deliver and affly the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bands guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatement contract bands, waste management bands, hazardous waste remediation bands or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN AGGREGATE FOR ANY SINGLE FIVE MILLION DOLLARS \$5, 000,000) ----issüed för The Obligation OBLIGATION, RECARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF INSTRUMENTS

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of sald Attorneys in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This document is not valid unless printed on colored background and is multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982, This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18, 1982. Same

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president, or assistant vice president in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with atthority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognized the company to bonds and on the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognized the company to bonds. nizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESQLVED FURTHER that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretysing obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

When signed by the president any vice president or assistant vice president and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; o

when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or

when duly executed and sealed if a seal be required by one or more altomospis-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney Issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its

SEAL

corporate seal to be affixed this 30TH day of APRIL, 2012.

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

Assistant Secretary

WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS STATE

gi 352 Mediga , personally came before me, . On this 30TH day of APRIL 2012 , personally came before me, <u>Quince value of the above</u> and <u>RICK A JOHNSON</u> to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that they are said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Rublic

My commission expires:

Karagyi K

12/02/2012

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the QLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin comporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force.

73-6418

Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this 22nd

ANDREW F. RODGERS INSURANCE